NO00102.AR.002969
NSY PORTSMOUTH
5090.3a

EMAIL REGARDING NO FURTHER COMMENTS FROM U S EPA REGION | ON U S NAVY
RESPONSES TO COMMENTS ON THE FACILITY BACKGROUND TECHNICAL
MEMORANDUM NSY PORTSMOUTH ME
3/25/2014
U S EPA REGION |




Cohen, Deborah

From: Audet, Matthew <Audet.Matthew@epa.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 9:05 AM
To: Cohen, Deborah; dbogen@metrocast.net; ‘M. Marshall' (mkmarshall@aol.com); 'P. Britz'

(Plbritz@ch.cityofportsmouth.com); 'douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov'
(douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov); Nault, Denis-Marc (Denis-Marc.Nault@maine.gov);
‘rewells@UNH.EDU' (rewells@UNH.EDU); 'thegoobers@comcast.net'
(thegoobers@comcast.net); Joy, Lisa M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD Maine
(lisa,joy@navy.mil); Dombrowski, Paul (Wakefield) (Paul.Dombrowski2@aecom.com);
‘Thyng, Frederick M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD Maine' (frederick.thyng@navy.mil);
'‘McLeod, Iver J' (Iver.J.McLeod@Maine.gov); Cole, Linda L CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, IPTNE
(linda.cole@navy.mil); 'danna.eddy@navy.mil' (danna.eddy@navy.mil); Ken Munney
(kenneth_munney@fws.gov); ken.finkelstein@noaa.gov

Cc: Kraus, Matthew

Subject: RE: PORTSMOUTH NAVAL SHIPYARD INSTALLATION RESTORATION PROGRAM -
Submittal letter for Responses to Comments on Draft Memorandum on Re-Evaluation
of Facility Background Report

EPA has no further comment on the subject document. mra

Matthew R. Audet, P.G. | Remedial Project Manager/Hydrogeologist | audet.matthew@epa.gov | 617.918.1449

From: Cohen, Deborah [mailto:Deborah.Cohen@tetratech.com]

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2014 2:34 PM

To: dbogen@metrocast.net; 'M. Marshall' (mkmarshall@aol.com); 'P. Britz' (Plbritz@ch.cityofportsmouth.com);
'douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov' (douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov); Nault, Denis-Marc (Denis-Marc.Nault@maine.gov);
rewells@UNH.EDU' (rewells@UNH.EDU); 'thegoobers@comcast.net' (thegoobers@comcast.net); Joy, Lisa M CIV NAVFAC
MIDLANT, PWD Maine (lisa.joy@navy.mil); Dombrowski, Paul (Wakefield) (Paul.Dombrowski2@aecom.com); 'Thyng,
Frederick M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD Maine' (frederick.thyng@navy.mil); 'McLeod, Iver J'
(Iver.J.McLeod@Maine.gov); Cole, Linda L CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, IPTNE (linda.cole@navy.mil); 'danna.eddy@navy.mil'
(danna.eddy@navy.mil); Ken Munney (kenneth munney@fws.gov); ken.finkelstein@noaa.gov; Audet, Matthew

Cc: Kraus, Matthew

Subject: PORTSMOUTH NAVAL SHIPYARD INSTALLATION RESTORATION PROGRAM - Submittal letter for Responses to
Comments on Draft Memorandum on Re-Evaluation of Facility Background Report

On behalf of the Navy, Tetra Tech is pleased to provide you with an electronic copy of the submittal letter for the
responses to comments on the draft Memorandum on Re-Evaluation of Facility Background Report.

Please contact Linda Cole if you have any questions.

Deborah J. Cohen, PE | Project Manager



Direct: 412.921.7118 | Main: 412.921.7090 | Personal Fax: 412.921.4040 deborah.cohen@tetratech.com

Tetra Tech | Environmental Engineering
661 Andersen Drive Foster Plaza 7 | Pittsburgh, PA 15220 | www.tetratech.com

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside information.
Any distribution or use of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may
be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it
from your system.



